


SKIN: 63227 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.15 80.15 320.6 320.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 35.25 115.40 141.0 461.6
BC185 COARSE STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 288.50 403.90 1154.0 1615.6
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 6.00 409.90 24.0 1639.6
BC200 BLACK 273.28 683.18 1093.1 2732.7
BC250 BLUE BLACK 100.98 784.15 403.9 3136.6
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 15.63 799.78 62.5 3199.1
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 30.05 829.83 120.2 3319.3
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 8.83 838.65 35.3 3354.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 40.48 879.13 161.9 3516.5

COLOR A: 62431 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.85 79.85 319.4 319.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15.75 95.60 63.0 382.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 113.20 208.80 452.8 835.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 383.40 592.20 1533.6 2368.8
BC260 SATIN BLACK 77.23 669.43 308.9 2677.7
BC800 RED GOLD 10.58 680.00 42.3 2720.0
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 50.00 730.00 200.0 2920.0
BC100 CLEAR 147.35 877.35 589.4 3509.4

COLOR B: 60543 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.30 83.30 333.2 333.2
BC190 WHITE 24.13 107.43 96.5 429.7
BC200 BLACK 191.80 299.23 767.2 1196.9
BC405 BRIGHT BLUE 265.83 565.05 1063.3 2260.2
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 302.95 868.00 1211.8 3472.0

COLOR C: 1086 (1086B) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 87.33 87.33 349.3 349.3
BC191 0 839.53 926.85 3358.1 3707.4
BC402LS LOW STRENGTH PHTHALO BLUE 2.60 929.45 10.4 3717.8
BC605LS LOW STRENGTH YELLOW OXIDE 12.98 942.43 51.9 3769.7
BC209 BLACK TONER 21.43 963.85 85.7 3855.4

WESTMINSTER BLUE

SIDEWALL WHITE

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2013 DUTCH STAR 13B300 - ÉCLAIR

ANTHRACITE MET, NEWMAR ANTHRACITE

MET

SILVER SHADOW PEARL, SILVER SHADOW

MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2013 DUTCH STAR 13B300 - ÉCLAIR

COLOR D: 52950 (52950A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.73 78.73 314.9 314.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 24.88 103.60 99.5 414.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 223.78 327.38 895.1 1309.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 190.63 518.00 762.5 2072.0
BC200 BLACK 240.35 758.35 961.4 3033.4
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 29.00 787.35 116.0 3149.4
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 33.98 821.33 135.9 3285.3
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 42.28 863.60 169.1 3454.4

CRESCENT SILVER MET



SKIN: 63227 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 626.60 626.60 2506.4 2506.4
HB250 BLACK 132.88 759.48 531.5 3037.9
HB200 BLUE BLACK 48.45 807.93 193.8 3231.7
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 39.10 847.03 156.4 3388.1
HB444 BLUE 15.40 862.43 61.6 3449.7
HB619 LIGHT YELLOW 13.38 875.80 53.5 3503.2
HB46L BLUE PEARL 8.23 884.03 32.9 3536.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.00 886.03 8.0 3544.1
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 2.08 888.10 8.3 3552.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 62.85 950.95 251.4 3803.8

COLOR A: 62431 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 634.20 634.20 2536.8 2536.8
HB64L GOLD PEARL 94.57 728.78 378.3 2915.1
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 87.90 816.68 351.6 3266.7
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 50.08 866.75 200.3 3467.0
HB260 SATIN BLACK 37.80 904.55 151.2 3618.2
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.45 919.00 57.8 3676.0
HB780 RED GOLD 5.60 924.60 22.4 3698.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 46.75 971.35 187.0 3885.4

COLOR B: 60543 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR C: 1086 (1086B) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 488.00 488.00 1952.0 1952.0
HB990 WHITE 625.53 1113.53 2502.1 4454.1
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 40.95 1154.48 163.8 4617.9
HB619 LIGHT YELLOW 24.10 1178.58 96.4 4714.3

WESTMINSTER BLUE

SIDEWALL WHITE

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2013 DUTCH STAR 13B300 - ÉCLAIR

ANTHRACITE MET, NEWMAR

ANTHRACITE MET

SILVER SHADOW PEARL, SILVER SHADOW

MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2013 DUTCH STAR 13B300 - ÉCLAIR

COLOR D: 52950 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 582.33 582.33 2329.3 2329.3
HB200 BLUE BLACK 204.43 786.75 817.7 3147.0
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 114.40 901.15 457.6 3604.6
HB444 BLUE 22.28 923.43 89.1 3693.7
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 18.93 942.35 75.7 3769.4
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 15.53 957.88 62.1 3831.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 15.58 973.45 62.3 3893.8

CRESCENT SILVER MET, CRESCENT


